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L. 43 00 pom. - She stated that, according
to the record of access to GALT's safe depoBit box, he had
entered the box at 2:32 p.m. on August 27, 1967, and stayed
their for a period o of seven minutes, havlng @h@@k@d out at
2:37 pom. .

safe deposit boxes unti

Mrs, REEDY advised that each time a customer goes.
to his box, either she or her assistant will go to the box
with the customer to a@éist the customer in getting the box .
and the bank employee will then place hig initials by the
signature of the customer. She added that each time a )
-customer enters the b@x}h@ will sign the record of access.
The record of access WIQI be stamped showing the date and
time the customer entered the box and the time the @ust@m@r
leaves, »

Mrs. REEDY advised. that, according to the r@@@rd

of access, GALT emt@red‘th@ box on dates and times set forth
below and that DIANNE BATTLES, an employee of her section, :
agmst@d GALT in going to the box:

DATE TIMES-
. '."- N
2 32 PeMg t@ 4 37 [3331!10
1:52 p.m, to 1°56 poM,
11:04 a,m; to 11:08 a.m,

August 28, 1967
September 5, 1967
September 2L, 1967

Mrs, REEDY advised that on September 28, 1967, her

initials appear by GALT
GALT in going to the bo:
the box from 10:16 a.m,

s signature, indicating she assisted
x'on that date and that GALT was at
to 10:19 a.m.

Mrs, REEDY stated that she recalls GALT's name;

however, she was unable

to recall anything specific con-

cerning him and could not describe bim., She is certain she
would mnot be able to r@@©gm12@ him again if she saw him since

" she had only limited c@@ta©t with him,

-She advised that when GALT opened the account she
does not recall any Sp@@ifl@ @@HV@rsatL@n with him and, since
she did not make any notation on the comtract as to wh@r@ he
was employed, she feels | he probably told her he was self-
employed, or possibly did not give her an answer to this
question,

|
|
|
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|
¥rs. REEDY stated that the only other person
in her section who may recall GALT is DIANNE BATTLE, who
had been employed in this section umtll January 17, 1968,
when she resigned from th@ bank,

¥rs, REEDY added that only she and one other
employee are assigned to this section and, therefore, there
is no one else in the section who would have known GALT,

I
'
|
!
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ’
MAY 1962 EDITION .

GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT |

Memorandum

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P) DATE:  5/29/68
SA MARION B, HUMMEL

MURKIN
CR
00: BH

Re telephone,cell made on 12/16/67 from
calling number 674-9761 to telephone number
881-2057 Huntsville, Alabama,

The cross reference directory for
Greater Huntsville reflects that this telephone
number 881-2057 is listed to HAROLD L., ESTELL,
2810 Elmore Road, SW, Huntsville, Alabama. The
current city directory reflects that HAROLD L,
ESTELL is employed as a foreman by the C1ty
Electric System, Huntsv111e, Alabama.

Records of the Credit Bureau of Huntsville
reflect that HAROLD L, ESTELL and wife BOBBIE
reside at 2810 Elmore Road SW, They were placed
in the file of the Huntsville Credit Bureau dn
July of 1954 and was lat checked in December of
1967. The file reflects a satisfactory credit
rating, contains no derogatory information, and
reflects that HAROLD L. ESTELL has been employed
by Huntsville Utilities (City Electrical System)
since 1953 and his present position is a foreman.

On 5/27/67, the writer contacted Mrs.
HAROLD L, ESTELL, 2810 jElmore Road SW, Huntsville,
Alabama, It was ver1f1ed that her telephone number
is 881-2057. Concerning a telephone call made to
this telephone number on 12/16/67 ,Mrs. ESTELL
advised that approxiately at that time one of her
daughter LINDA's friendsby the name of VICKIE BELL
had married a soldier by the name of BILLY PINKERTON

3 - Birmingham L7500 -[FF S
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' BH 44-1740

' who ‘was formerly stat1oned at- Redstone Arsenal
Huntsville, Alabama.r PINKERTON was transferred
from Redstone to some base in Texas and he- and
VICKIE were en route: to this new base, During
this time, WICKIE BELL! PINKERTON. made: several .
telephone calls back to: the- ‘ESTELL. famlly._

These were the - only long distdnce calls wh1ch the'::

ESTELL family recéived. dur1ng this. period,

‘Mrs, ESTELL advised that BILLY PINKERTON and.
VICKIE BELL are presently in England where he 1s
as31gned

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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QPTIONAL FGRM NO. 10 X '
MAY 1962 EDITION , ‘
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.6 i

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) paTE:  5/29/68
SA WILLIAM H, LEE

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re San Anfoniq airtel, 3/21/68.

On 5/27/68 a check was made of the Cullman City
CEAQ%L' Directory, which re lected) that telephone 734-7304 is .
z . listed to DWIGHT %E{éON;’ orthwood Drive, Cullman, Alabama,
whose occupation Was llgted as a trucker,

f&brvé'g. On 5/27/68 Mrs. VIVIAN NELSON, wife of DWIGHT
NELSON, was contacted at her place of employment, the
Cullman Lingerie Company, and advised that her husband
is a long-haul truck drlver employed by CLAUDE EDWARDS
in Cullman, Alabama. She stated he is presently out of
state on a trip, and she did not know the exact date on
which he would return to the Cullman area. .

Mrs. NELSON s%ated that their home phone is
734-7304, and that it isg entirely possible.that she re-
ceived a long distance phone call from the State of Texas,
#661-9063, on 12/17/67 as she recalls that her husband
during December was dr1v1ng in and through the State of
Texas frequently, and that he calls her nightly when on.
these trips. She stated she did not specifically recall
receiving this call, buf felt that she did possibly re-
ceive a long dlstance phone call from her husband from
the State of Texas.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO, 10 ! -
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT .
Memorandum

t SAC (44-1740) ’ DATE: 5/30/68

: SA RICHARD D. SCHWEIN

SUBJECT: MURKIN

CR
00: ME
Re San Antonio Airtél to Director 5/21/68.

On 5/24/68 SA RICHARD D. SCHWEIN and SA NEIL G. MARTIN
contacted Mrs.JEFF BULLARD 2322 34th Ave. N. subscriber of B'ham

telephone number 205-324-8051.1 “

~

Mrs .BULLARD advised that the telephone ca11 made to her on
12/17/67 from telephone/ # 223« 0232 a pay phone in texas, was made
by her husband JDFF B LARDaﬁﬁ 1ong distance driver for Eagle Truck Lines.

Oftﬁzw Mrs .BULLARD stated /that her husband called her at least

7
pr

every other day while on thé road and often called her from Texas.
She produced her telephone statement for December, 1967 which
indicated that she had received a collect call from JEFF on tele. #
223-0232,

Inview of the fact;that Mrs ,BULLARD identified the caller
as her husband no further action is indicated regarding her.

Other leads in re airtel are being handled by SA HUMMEL &
SA LEE. Results of investigation should be consolidated in one
communication and furnished 00,

Y4~ 1740 - /&?/7
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1892 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

" SAC (44-1740)

SA RICHARD D. SCHWEIN

MURKIN

Re memo of NC STEPHEN PIERCE.

e

DATE: 5/28/68

M.E. HELMS 4113 N.68th St was contacted per his request
on 4/19/68. HELMS advised that a person, whose name he did not
know,had been employed by SALZMAN prior to the assination of
KING HELMS advised that.this person resembg&led the artists
sketch he had secen on television. Mr.HELMS stated that he
thought the artists sketch portrayed and older man then the
Person working at SALZMAN, HELMS stated he did not know the

name of this person or where he lived.

HELMS viewed photos'of ERIC S. GALT (JAMES EARL RAY)
and stated that this was very definetly not the person

who worked at SALZMAN,

{

In view of HELMS statement that Subject RAY and the former
. employee of SALZMAN are not identical no further investigation

being conducted in this matter.

b
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FBI LOS ANG.

\

“ 544 AM URGENT 5730/ 68 DPK/ VLB

388617, MEMPHIS C44-1987)> ATLANTA (44-23863>

TO DIRECTOR (44~ |
(44-1740): SPRINGFI?LD,(44f561),

SAN DIEGO (44-337)s BIRMINGHAM
LAS VEGAS: LOUISVILLE, NEW ORLEANS (157-10653), JACKSON

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574> (C12P)

M URKIN ‘ : , /gc

RE JAMES C. HARDIN

p’
v")

AN‘AGGRESSIVE: PENETRATING: LENGThY INTERVIEH WAS CONDUCTED

THIS DATE WITH ALLAN: O. THOMPSON/’MANAGER: ST, FRANCIS HOTEL.

THOMPSON ADVISED HE KNOWS THE‘INDIVIDUAL, WHOM HE PREVIOUSLY

R EFUSED TO IDE&TIFY; BY THE‘NAME OF "fITZ“. HE ADVISéb HE WAS
APPROACHED BY THIS INDIViDUAL AT.THE'RABBI?fS FOOTxBAR A FEW DAYS
AGJ BUT COULD NOT RECALL;SPECIFIC DATE. HE SAID THIS iNDIVIDUAL
SA{D, "YOUR‘MR-'fHOMPSON, ARENfT YOU?™ AND THEN

PROCEEDED TO ASK IF THOMPSON WAS INTERESTED. IN SPLITTING THE

R EWARD MONEY OFFERED IN THE DR. MARTIN KINGs JR« MURDER.
THOM#SON'SAIB HE TOLD THIS INDIVIDUAL HE WAS NOT INTgRtstD. DURING
THE COURSE OF SUBSE@UEVT CONVERSATION, THOMPSON SAID "FITZ"

TOLD HIM HE HAD OBSERVED JAMES EARL RAY, AKA ERIC GALT, AND

ANOTHER INDIVIDUAL SITTING TOGETHER, ENGAGED IN CONVERSATION AT

A LOCAL BAR, THE NAME OF WHICH WAS NOT MENTIO&ED, THOMPSGN

END PAGE ONE
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P AGE TwWO

l
LA 44-1574 SV N

SAID THAT "FITZ" TOLD HIM }l?AY CALLED THIS INDIVIDUAL."J. C." -
THOMPSON SAID THE NAM‘E "J- Co" PROMPTED HIS RECOLLEGTION OF
EVENTS ‘AS SET Ol:lT IN LA TEL. OF FIVE TWENTY EIGHT SIXTY EIGHT,
THAT 1IS» RAY{QBEING CALLED TWICE, POSSIBLE THREE TIMES, BY JAMEé

C- HARD/{N F‘ROM NEW ORLEANS|AND ATLANTA. o o

e

. THOMPSON SAID THAT HE‘HAS SEEN "FITZ" ON AN INFRE@UENT

BASIS VICINITY OF THE HOLLYWOOD AND WESTERN AREA, LOS ANGELES,
DURING THE PAST SIX MONTHSJ HE ADVISED HE HAS NO KNOMLEDGE OF
ASSOCIATES OF FITZ"s HIS RESIDENCE, PAST OR PRIORs HIS AUTOMOBIL;.
OR HIS EMPLOYMENT, IF1ANY. . THOMPSON SAID AT SOME TIME ‘AFTER THE

. FIRST OF THE YEAR, HE BELIEVES HE EXPELLED "FITZ" AND ANOTHER
CAUCASIAN\MALE}FROM THE PARKING -LOT OF THE ST FRANCIS WHERE
 THEY WERE SLEEPING IN AN AQTOMOBILE; THbMPSON SAID IT WAS on
THIS OCCASION THAT HE';EARﬂED OF THIS INDIVIDUALS NAME;IN

THAT. THE PERSON WITH WHOM HE WAS SLEEPING CALLED HIM "FITZ".
‘THOMPSON ADVISED HE BELIEVED THIS INDIVIDUAL WAS THE SUBJECT OF
A WARRANT FOR HIS ARREST BECAUSE WHEN. THOMPSON TOLD HIM .10 CONTAGT
'THE FBI, "FITZ" TOLD HIM THAT HE COULDN'T. HE DESCRIBED “FITZ"
ASlCAUCASIAN‘MALE; THIRTY SEVEN - FORTY TW0, FIVE F;Ef,EIGH}
INCHES, ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY FIVE POUNDS, BROWN HAIR WORN SHORT
AS IN GREW CUT, HABITUALLY WEARS SPORT SHIRT WITH CHEAP SLACKS.

END PAGE TWO i T ' ' '
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P AGE THREE
LA 44-1574 |
THOMPSON SAID WHENEVER AND WHEREVER HE OBSERVES "FITZ",

HE, WILL'IMMEDIATELY NOTIFY ITHE FBI.

| o

THOMPSON REITERATED TWE INFORMAAION AS SET OUI IN LA.
TELETYPE- HE ADDED ONLY THAT HE BELIEVES THE VOICE OF THE PERSON
/CALLING ON THE TELEPHONE WAO IDENTIFIED HIMSELF AS JAMES C- HARDIN»

AND THE VOICE OF THE'PERSOJ WHO IDENTIFIED HIMSELF AS .MRe HARDIN
AT THE ST. FRANCIS HOTEL AFTER THE TELEPHONE CALLS, TO BE IDENTICAL.
HE SAID THAT ON ONE OCCASIOP HE HEARD THE OPERATOR AND A PERSON
W HOM SHE.CALLED “MRe HARDIN“ COVVERSE AS TO .WHETHER OR NOT
AHE WOULD LEAVE A MESSAGE FOR GALT.
| ',THOMPSON VIEWED THE FBI PACIAL IDENTIFICATION CATALOG IN
N EFFORT TO. OBATIN AN'ARTES&'E.CONCEPTION oF HARDIN.

THOMPSON DESCRIBED HIMSELF AS CAUCASIAN MALE, BORV[:::::::j

J AT ARIZONA; FIVE FOOT ELEVEN INCHES,

ONE SIXTY POUNDS, BROWN GREYING HAIRs PARTIALLY BALD, HAZEL EYES,
usme NINEIEEN FORTY T - NINETEEN FORTY SIX. ‘ -

| THOMPSON CLAIMS HE HAS.FURVISHED ALL INFORMATION IN THIS
' MATTER CONCERNING BOTH’ "FITg" AND JAMES C. HARDIN. HE STATES
THAT HE BELIEVES THAT HE COPLD IDENTIFY A PHOTODRAPH OF JAMES
C. HARDIN. EFFORTS T0 LQCAIE "FITZ" ARE CONTINUIN G

v
(.

END PAGE THREE

\

|
|
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PAGE FOUR

"LA 44-1574 -

RESULTS OF IDENTIFICATION CATALOG REGARDING JAMES C. HARDIN
- o

ARE AS FOLLOWS.

'
1 . \

A« K A FOUR - THWELVE

B. K B,ONE - ONE
C. K C ONE = FTVE
D. K DONE - TWO
~;. - THREE - FOURT@EN
CFe " ONE ~ ONE {
G ONE = SEVEN‘
He T - ONE
Je FIVE = THREE
K.. K K FOUR - SEVEN
L. ZERO \
M. ZERQ
" N. O N ONE - TEN -
GENERAL DESRIPTION IS SEX- MALE,lAGE THIRTY #IVEr FORTY’
R ACE CAUCASIAN, COMPLEXION- COARSE SKINs DARK», HEIGHT FIVE FT.
SEVEN INCHES - FIVE FT. EIGHT INCHES, WEIGHT ONE FORTY - ONE FIFTY,
SLENDER BUILD, COLOR OFlEYgsiDARK, QOLOR OF HAIR DARK.
' FURNISH RESULT TO LOS A&GELS AND INTEéEsTgD OFFICES.

‘END PAGE FOUR
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PAGE FIVE

LA 4A-1574

RE MAIL FORWARDING SERVICE (FEBRUARY ONE TO MARCH ONE LADT.

LETTER ADDRESSED TO: ERIC S. GALT RECEIVED MAY TWENTY EIGHT LAST:
|

BY C. M. HEDGPETH AT FOUR ZERO .SIX SOUTH SECOVD: ALHAMBRA:

CALIFORNIA, OPERATOR OF CONFIDENTIAL MAIL FORWARDING SERVICE CON="

TRACTED FOR DURING FEBRUARy: SIXTY EIGHT, BY JAMES EARL RAY.

L ETTER READ @UOTE SHO W ME. FIRST YOU MEAN BUSINESS UNQUOTE.

'!,ETTER SIGNED.TONI: INITIAP C» INITIAL A, RETURN ADDRESS POST

ST L
OFFICE BOX SIX FOUR. THREE:‘BEVERLY HILLS, CALIFORNIA- (APPARENTLY

IN RESPONSE TO GALT AD IN FREE PRESS.)

- KENT ABRAMS IVTERVIEWED.MAY TWENTY NINE INSTANT, AND ADVISED

|

HE RENTED POST OFFICE BOX om OR ABOUT APRIL ONE LAST FOR' FRIEND
'PLANNING TO OPERATE BUSINESS UTILIZING COMPUTER ANALYSIS TO
LOCATE COMPATIBLE MARRIAGE:FQRTNERSa ABRAMS CLAIMS BUSINESS
N EVER ACTIVATEd AND NO MAId RECEIVED AT POST OFFICE BOX,
OR'SENT WITH THAT RETURN ADDRESS. ' ABRAMS ADVISED HE DOES NOT KNOW
'RAY AND DOES NOT BELIEVE AN%ONE CONNECTED WITH THE COMPUTER BUSINESS
HAS ANY KNOWLEDGE CONCERNIVF HIM. compursa BUSINESS ORGANIZED BY .
BOU A. GLENN AND THREE OF HIS FELLOW EMPLOYEES, ALL EMPLOYED

|
AT THE ROCKETDYNE DI VISION DF VORTH AMERICAV AVIATION, CANOGA

14

1

P ARK, CALIFORNIA. GLENN AND ASSOCIATES»IN;COMPUTER Bunggss
BEING INTERVIEWED. -

END PAGE FIVE
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PAGE SIX
LA 44-1574
RE SPRINGFIELD TEL TO; LOS ANGELES, MAY TWENTY NINE,

.

|
|
1
|
{
!

CAPTIONED FRANCES E: RAY. -
ON MAY"TwENTY'EIGHT LAST; FEMALE, USING NAME FRANCES E.
RAY, ADDRESS SIX ONE FO UR NINE RUGBY HUNTiNGON PARK> CALIFORNIA,
TELEPHONICALLY CONTAGTED LOS ANGELES FBI AND QUINGY, ILLINOIS,
PD.. CONGERNING WHERABOUTS OF JERRY RAY.
" FRANCES E. RAY WHO CLAIMS SHE IS A SECOND COUSIN TO JAMES
EARL RAY INTERVIEWED THIS 4915. STATED RELATED TO JAMES EARL
RAY BUT DISCLAIMED ANY KNOWLEDGE OF. SUBJEGT'S WHEREABOUTS OR
ACTIVITIES OR THAT SHE HAS EVER MET HIM. N
SHE 1S A SELF DASH PROFESSED ALCOHOLIC, AND ADVISED
TELEPHONIC CONTACT MADE WITH FBI, LOS ANGELES, AND POLICE OF
QUINCY, ILLINOIS, BEcausg‘séE FELT VERY DEPRESSED FOR SUBJECT RAY.
FRANCES 'RAY ADVISED SHE IS DIVORCED AND HAS RESIDED IN LOS
 ANGELES SINGE NINETEEN THIRTY THREE AND 1S PRESENTLY RECEI&INGA
PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FROM LOS ANGELES COUNTY.
 NORWA JEAN DOUGLAS, SIX| THREE ONE NINE RUGBY, HUNTINGTON PARK.,
_DAUGHTER OF FRANCES E. RAY, INTERVIEWED THIS DATE, DISCLAIMED ANY
KNOULEDGE OF RAY'S WHEREABOUTS OR -ACTIVITIES AND ADVISES FRANCES E.
RAY IS A CHRONIG ALCOHOLIC'Aﬁb PRONE TO FREQUENT CRANK TELEPHONE
CALLS. ‘ o _ ,}

END PAGE SIX
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P.AGE SEVEN
|
RE: WILLIAM A MARSHALL (CONSIDER AS ARMED AND DANGEROUS)
COVINA PD FURNISHED FIVE CARDS BEARING PARTIAL LATENT PRINTS .
TAKEN FROM SIXTY SEVEN GOLD COLOR BLACK TOP PLYMOUTH. BEARING

CALIFORNIA LICENSE U T W ZERO ONE TWO RECOVERED AT COVINA. ALSO

FURNISHED CHECK IN AMOUNT OF FOUR HUNDRED DOLLARS SIGNED W. L. DE
. L UCA, ‘WHICH WAS GIVEN TO ALLEN Ao KRAUSE. KRAUSE HAD ACCEETED
THIS CHECK TO COMPENFATE WIM FOR COLLISION DAMAGES AFTER ACCIDENT

IN COVINA, MAY FIFTEEN LASF. PRINTS AND CHECK BEING FORWARDED FOR
. . o . T . C ’

I N "
L ABORATORY EXAMINATION. ‘ALSO FURNISHED GULF OIL COMPANY GASOLINE
| -

INVOICE DATES MAY FIFTEEN LAST FOUND IN PLYMOUIH RECOVERED AT
COVINA REFLECTING PU?CHASE|AT HUVTINGTON BEACH: CALIFORNIA: UNDER

NAME OF WILLIAM L. DE LUCA; CALIFORNIA LICENSE:U T W ONE ZERQ

! .
4 -

TWO ALSO FORWARDED FOR EXAMINATION. ﬂ

ALLEN KRAUSE DESCRIBED DRIVER OF PLYMOUTH AS WA, AGE THIRTY

FIVE TO FORTY: FIVE FEET EL'EVEN INCHES OR SIX FEET> ONE HUNDRED

| -
- SEVENTY TO 'SEVENTY FIVE POUNDS, . STOCKY.BUILD, BLACK STRAIGHT HAIR,

| 2

WELL SHAVEN, BUT EVIDENCE OF HEAVY BEARD AND AT TIME OF ACCIDENT

WAS ACCOMPANIED BY YOUTH DESCRIBED AS WHITE, AGE FOURTEEN T0
‘ - o

SIXTEEN YEARS, TALLs BUOND CURLY HAIR, ALLEGEDLY HIS NEPHEW; NO

"N AME GIVEN. "DE LUCA" CLAIMED ON WAy TO LAS VEGASo KRAUSE REPORTED

ACCIDENT AND FACT THAT CHECK WAS FRAUDULEVT AFTER CHECK RETURNED
'TO HIM BY BANK. R o

END PAGE SEVEN
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PAGE EIGHT ® . @
LA 44-1574 | o ‘
MARSHALL WHEN OBTAINING CAR AT CHULA VISTA WAS DESCRIBED
AS WA, AGE FORTY TO FORTY FIVE, FIVE FEET NINE INCHES, ONE
HUNDRED SIXTY FIVE TO EIGHTY POUNDS, DARK HAIR, FAIR TO MEDIUM
COMPLEXION. | ‘
ACCORDING TO COVINA PD, CHULA VISTA PD SUSPECTS THAT
WILLTAM H. MARSHALL IS RESPONSIBLE FOR FIVE ARMED ROBBERIES
O F REAL ESTATE AGENTS IN CHULA VISTA AREA. PERSON OF MARSHALL'S
'DESCRIPTION HAD CONTACTED REAL ESTATE AGENTS ABOUT HOME PURCHASE
AS PRETEXT BEFORE ROBBING THEM. ALSO FOUND IN CAR WAS KEY oF
S. S. WHEELER APTS, BALBOA, CALIFORNIA WITH NUMBER FOUR ON IT.
ON MAY TWENTY NINE LAST, DARLENE E. DE LUCA, MRS.
WILLTAM LAWRENCE DE LUGA, EIGHT FOUR TWO TWO ALVARDO DRI VE,
HUNTINGTON BEACH» CALIFORNIA, ADVISED THAT AT TWO PM ON
MAY FIFTEEN LAST> A MAN SHE DESCRIBED AS WHM» EARLY THIRTIES,
FIVE FEET ELEVEN INCHES» o&; HUNDRED SEVENTY POUNDS, BLACK
HAIRs DRIVING A GOLD AND BLACK CAR CAME TO HER HOME IN
RESPONSE TO A SIGN IN FRONT, INDICATING IT WAS FOR SALE BY |
O WNER. THE MAN INDICATED HE WAS INTERESTED IN BUYING THE
'HOME AND MRS. DE LUCA LEFT HIM IN HER LIVING ROOM AND WENT

TO MAKE TELEPHONE CALL TO ARRANGE FOR A LATER APPOINTMENT.

N N

END PAGE EIGHT

a
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LA 44-1574"

PAGE NINE ‘ ‘

" To HANDLE DETAILS OF .SALE, .= WAS GONE Foé!APPROXIMATgLY

 TEN MINUTES, AND WHEN RETURNED MAN INDIGATED HE WO ULD OBTAIN
FIVE HUNDRED DOLLARS IN CASH AND RETURN FOLLOWING DAY TB
HANDLE DETAILS. AFTER MAN LEFT» MRS« DE LUuCA DISCOVERED

HER CHECK BOOK AND NUMEROUS CREDIT AND IDENTIFICATION

CARDS AND HER DRIVERS LICENSE HAD BEEN TAKEN FROM HER PUhS?

WHICH HAD BEEN IN THE Llyfme ROOM. \

MRS. DE LUCA REPORT;D.THEFT TO HUNTINGTON BEACH PD. .
MRSe, DE LUCA CONTACTED BY DETECTIVE WOODRUM» VICTORVILLE)
CALIFORNIA, PDs ON MAY’TWENTY LAST» INDICAT}NG A MAN ATTEMPTEb
TO PASS A CHECK #dR TWO HUNDRED DOLLARS AT SECURITY FIRST’
NATIONAL BANK, VICTORVILLEs AND WHILE TELLER VERIFYIN G
ACCOUNT MAN LEFT THE BANK. DETECTIVE WOODRUM HAS CHECK
DRAWN ON Accou&T OF We Lo bz LUQA AT SECURITY FIRST NATIONAL
BANK, LAKEWOOD PLAZA BRANCH> LONG BEACQ, CALIFORNIA.

ON MAY TWENTY NINE, MRS. DE LUCA RECEIVED LETTER FROM
PERRY 'S COWNTRY STORE AND RESTAURANT, P. 0. BOX FORTY FIVE
. BONSALL (SAN DIEGO COUNTY)>, CALIFORNIA, WHICH LETTER
ENCLOSED ALL HER SUPERMARKEi IDENTIFICATION CARDS AND
P ERSONAL 'PHO TO GRAPHSs WHICH HAD BEEN AMONG ITEMS STOLEN.

END PAGE NINE

’
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LA 44-1574 .

PAGE TEN

SHE STATED SHE CALLED MR. PERRY THIS DATE WHO ADVISED
HER THE IDENTIFICATION CARD AND PHOTOGRAPHS WERE LEFT
0N A TABLE IN HIS RESTAURANT BY A LONE WOMAN CUSTOMER.
MRS. DE LUCA ADVISED HER MONTGOMERY WARD: Je C. PENNEY'S,
ATLANTIC DASH RICHFIELD, SHELL, MOBIL, AND GULF CREDIT
CARDS STILL MISSING. | -
MRS. DE LUCA EXAMINED PHOTO OF JAMES EARL RAY AND
INDICATED PHOTO SOMEWHAT RESEMBLED MAN WHO STOLE HER IDENTIFICATION
BUT COULD NOT MAKE ANY IDENTIFICATION. |
INQUIRY AT VICTORVILLE -PD ASCERTAINED THAT WOODRUM, HAS
TAKEN LEAVE UNTIL MONDAY NEXT AND IS UNAVAILABLE. EFFORTS TO
LOCATE CHECK IN PD RECORDS NEGATIVE. BANK PERSONNEL NOT
AVAILABLE AT VICTORVILLE UNTIL FRIDAY NEXT.
WALTER DE PRIEST MAINTENANCE MAN, SS WHEELER APARTMENTS,
ONE ONE ONE FIVE EAST BALBOA BOULEVARD, BALBOA, CALIFORNIA,
ADVISED MAY TWENTY NINE LAST THAT A REVIEW OF RECORDS OF ABOVE APART-
MENTS REVEALS THAT ONE J. A + WARREN ATTEMPTED TO RENT APARTMENT

FOURs, WHEELER APARTMENTS APPROXIMATELY FIVE TWENTY LAST AT ABOUT

i .
TEN AM TO ELEVEN AM, AGCCOMPAINED BY INDIVIDUAL IDENTIFIED AS
HIS NEPHEW. WARREN STAYED ONLY APPROXIMATELY TW0 HOURS WITHOUT

END PAGE TEN
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LA 44-1574

\

PAGE ELEVEN"

PAYING RENT AND THEN DEPARTED MAKING EXCUSES HE WAS QQIN'G TO

BANK TO SECURE FLNDS FOR RENT. HE TOOK KEY TO APARTMENT FOUR

AND DID NOT RETURN IT. AT TIME OF REGISTRATION WARREN INDICATED RESID-
ENCE OF ONE TWO ONE EAST LG" STREET, CHULA VISTA, CALIFORNIA, AND WAS
DRIVING LATE MODEL PLYMOUTH FURY, BEARING CALIFORNIA LICENSE UTW

ONE ZERO TW. DE PRIEST HAS RECOLLECTION VEHICLE WAS TWO

TONED GOLD IN COLOR. WARREN ADVISED IN CONVERSATION HE

WAS EMPLOYED BY INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER COMPANY AND WAS

BEING SENT TO AFRICAvBY THAT COMPANY.

WARREN DESCRIBED AS WMA, FORTY FIVE TO FIFTY, ONE
H UNDRED SEVENTY FIVE POUNDS, FIVE FEET EIGHT INCHES, TO NINE
INCHES, DARK BROUWN GRAYING HAIRs, RUDDY COMPLEXION, VORE
TROUSERS AND SHIRT. HAD &o LUGGAGE IN‘POSSESSION.

INDIVIDUAL ACCOMPANYING WARREN, NAME NOT GIVEN, DESCRIBED
AS WMAs» APPROXIMATELY TWENTY, SIX FEET, ONE HUNDRED SIXTY
POUNDS, LIGHT COMPLEXION, WORE SPORT CLOTHES.

PHOTO OF RAY EXHIBITED TO '‘DE PRIEST AND STATES NOT-
INDENTICAL WITH WARREN. PHOTO OF RAY ALSO EXHIBITED MRS. LAVERNE
WHEELER, OWNER ABOVE APARTMENTS, WHO szTED THIS INDIVIDUAL

NOT RECOGNIZED BY HER AS RESIDING WHEELER APARTMENTS.
LOS ANGELES WILL CONTINUE EFFORTS TO LOCATE INDIVIDUAL'

( .
END PAGE ELEVEN
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LA 1574

o P AGE TWELVE

' WHO STOLE ONE NINE SIX SEV

AND FORWARD CHECK FROM VIC

TORVILLE‘TO LABORATORY.

EN PLYMOUTH AND WILL SECURE

'

v _ SAN DIEGO AT BONSALL\ASCERTAIN FULL FACTS CONCERNING

’RETURN OF MRS. DE LUCA 'S IDENTIFICATION MATERIAL FROM PERRY'S

COUNIRY STORE ALSO-NOTE ADDRESS‘AT CHULA VISTA AS GIV?N AT

BALBOA WHEN INDIVIDUAL UTI
.SPRINGFIELD{THROUGH.J
RELATIVE FRANGES RAY.OF HU
ALSO NOTE SAME USE‘dFkNAME
BALBOA.BY”THEVQM..MARSHALL
AS WAS USED FIVE FOURTEEN
TEL #IVE'SIXTEEN'érxTYEIGH
Las VEGAS CONTACT s0

WILLIAM A;

NTINGTON. PARK»

L N,

OF INTERNATIONAL HARVESTOR

COPY YOUR OFFICE-

AND«LAS_VEGAS_PD CONCDRNIN@

| IZED NAME WARREN. - = .
ERRY RAY ASCERTAIN HOW WELL KNOWN A

CALIFURNIA MIGHT BE.

COMPANY AT

INDIVIDUAL UTILIZING NAME WARREN N

LAST AT CHULA VISTA IN SAN DIEGO

/ . o ,
MARSHALL WITH ALIASES TO DETERMINE IF SIMILAR MeOo

© A3 DESCRIBED BY CHULA VISTA PD ‘IS BEING NO'W UbED AT LAS VEGAS-1

S AN DIEQQ‘TEL‘FIVE-SIXTDEN

\ "oy

RE JAMES C. HARDIN.
L0 ’ ' v

1

INVESTIGATION ALL

GR

FBI BIRMGHAM. |

@ T

- COPIES OF "THIS TEL~EUENISHED OTHER OFFICES.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10
MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC, (44-1740) DATE: 5/31/68
SA RICHARD D. SCHWEIN

SUBJECT: MURKIN
CR
00: ME

Re Memo of SA PETER JOHN BODKIN 5/25/68.

BUDDY SANDERS, Clay,Alabama was interviewed 5/27/68 by
SA RICHARD D. SCHWEIN and SA NEIL G. MARTIN. SANDERS advised
that his true name is JAMES WOODROW SANDERS. He stated he had
no information concerning this case but knew a person named
BILLY REECE who had lived at CHERPES rooming house and who
was supposed to have known RAY,

On 5/28/68 BILLY REECE was interviewed at his home
317 Plaza drive by SA RICHARD D. SCHWEIN and SA WILLIAN A.
SAUCIER. REECE advised that he had resided at CHERPES rooming
house during the First or second week in November 1967.
He stated that he had mentioned to his friend BUDDY SANDERS
that he had lived in the same rooming house as JAMES EARL RAY.
REECE stated he did not know RAY and cannot remember ever
seeing him., He stated he had no information concerning RAY.

RAY REECE stated in November he went on a drunk had a
fight with his father and moved into the rooming house for a
- week,

Based on the fact that REECE and RAY resided at CHERPES
at different periods of time and REECE claims no knowledge of
RAY no further investifation is being conducted in regard to
this matter.

4/4/ /740 - /a/fﬁ

"\h‘ o S ,\,_‘/J-},a,___‘_'

s_\:nLiz_ SN o .11

t\l[—Y o4 11968

FBl-BlRMINGHAIVl '

l

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan
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| 3/2868 -

AIRMAIL

FROM i §AC, MILWAUKEE (44-388) (B) . -
SUBJECT: mm B

: On the eVené.ng af 5/’ 2?{63, BYEEI.L PENNIS, previaus}.y :
deseribed as girifriend of subjedt JAMES EARL RaY and. Mtewiewad
by the Milwaukee Division, telcphonically sontscted the
Milwaukee Office and advised she urgently needed to talk te . |
SK WILLIAM Y. DORAR, Upen' contacting OENNIS, she advised she
had just Left a bax Rncm as the New Yorker om 605 North Fifth
Street where she had observed three men, She stated that one | -
of the men was familiayx to her, and gshe recogiized him as baing_
from the Hollywood Blvd. and Western Blvd. area of Los Angeles,
Californiz, and that he was living in that area and I{reguenting

. the same bers as she duzing the same period of time thet she
koew JAMES EARL BAY to be living in that nelgbborhesd. She
stated the man hed changed his sppearance from thst ef a

 gtumblebum in California te that of a businessman in Milwaukee,

. In the conversation with BENNIS, she indicsted there msy be -
‘gome connestion between JAMES MR“:L BAY and f.:he abava-éesczibeﬂ

© man, whom she could not :f.ﬁen‘c.uy by name. :

Tampa {aﬁ-zm
Birminghem (lnftﬂ (an.ﬁﬁ)
T2 w-Cleveiand (AM-RH)
2. Momphis (&M-mz}(aa-wsn
.1 o= Milwaukee (4&«-333) -
: ﬁYﬁ/kdb
(8)

»/t/ J7e00- /a”/?/

SEARCHED..____._.INDEXED,
A'S[’?IALIZED______ FILED _‘5;._...41*:,"?

" MAY 811968

FBI— BIRMINGHA) /.

7
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e

3 S om t:ha sama ﬁ«.at:e, GE@RGE BIMIS, ﬁaftender, New Yerker '
_ .Ea::', é’zGS Nozth Fifth Strest, advised he recalled three wen being
- in bis ecafs &t approximately the time DENNIS had called the
. Milwsukee Office. He stated the three men were merchant seamen |
- operating on the Great Lakes and had mam‘:iansd that they wc:um %m .
ahip@iﬂg out in the early .4M of 5/281 68, ,

Fol lowing the 1nwwi.aw with GEORuE EEMIS, effarts wem
made Lo locste end fmmrview tzhe three mkawn mal es, uhi.ch L

E &ffox:ts ware suecassful; g

" The man described by DY&ELL DE’:&NI& was det»ammed to b@ |
RGSS WESLEY STEVENS, who gave his home address as 1071 Highview -
Drive, Lake Wales, Florida., Ha stated hs was & steward aboard
the Edward 3. Kendelek, a ship belonging to the Wilson Line,

- . Cleveland, Ohio. Ouring the course of the interview, STEVEHS

" denied eaver having been in Los Angeles, Celifornia, denied kumin@;
. «E"RELL DENNIS, and denied any knowledge of JAMES EARL RAY, STEVENS
is further describad a9 a white male, 5'9%, 180 1bs., date of bisth
) s browm hsiy, browa eyes (note: ° coior of eves listed as
.~ brown on his Florids Driver's Licanse, hwfavar, visual observation.
: mlates eyes are gmy). : v . o v

On r:eintervmw wﬁ.th EYREILL BBK»INIS, she sta‘ced she does'

a mﬁ: feel she is misteken in stating ghe knew this individual by .
si.ght in Los Angelas, ﬁalifemia, during early Flarch, 1968,

. GLEVELAND DIVISION -
mu c:cmt&cf: wuam Linez Shipping Gmgmnsr and thmugh

- x;acards of - that' Company, attempt. fo. detemé.ne whereabuuta csf
' ROSS WESLEY aTEVEﬁS axm:}.ng Ha::ch, 1968. SR

- amEa gzvza;_g

mu. mnduet creamt and criminal Xe ROSS EJE’:;LEY STEX?ENS ‘\‘&

. and make apprapri&te mquiré.es ta determim mxthentieity sf his N
. S‘BDS‘.’}'. . K . . o .
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OPTIONAL. FORM NO. 10 \ .
MAY 1982 EDITION !
GSA FPMR (41 CFR) 101-11.8

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-1740) | DATE: 5/30/68
SA RICHARb D. SCHWEIN

suBJecT: MURKIN
CR
00:

On 5/29/68 GLYNN WEST "General Mgr., B1rm1ngham
A's , Rickwood Stadium, was contacted by SA RICHARD D. SCHWEIN
& SA NEIL G. MARTIN, Mr WEST made arrangements for I0 distribution
to Rickwood personnel concerning JAMES EARL RAY. Arrangements

were made for personal contact with appropriate personnel on
the evening of 5/29/68.

On 5/29/68 SA SCHWEIN & SA PATRICK MOYNIHAN contacted the
below listed personnel of Rickwood concerning JAMES EARL RAY.

¥1. JAMES H. BALL, Head of" Conee551ons

2. TONY ANTHONEY Gatekeeper.

3. JOE DRAKE Head Usher

4, Mrs,SUE OLIVER, Refreshment Stand

5, Pt1.BILL WILLIAMS BPD (Assigned to Ball games)
6., Pt1l,"BUNNY" BOYD BPD, (A551gned to Ball games.)

The above listed persons were furnished Y4g% Identification
orders including extra copies for the people working in their
respective departments,

Mr WEST stated the ball club is A¥érddirdaverageing appx.
750 persons per game. With the end of school he expects the crowds
to pick up to appx. 1200 per game. He advised Agents are welcome
to enter the park at any tlme and need only show their identification
to the gatekeeper.

b/t/ ) 740 - /J2 Ja
SEARCHED . ... .lreo;.wa

>
| < MAY 8 1968

Fu.—

Buy U.S. Savings Bonds Regularly on the Payroll Savings Plan. f
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 © 5010-106

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA GEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

5/29 /68

( YYAAC, BIRMINGEAM (44-1740)

MURK I i
|
: The Bureau by communication dated 5/22/68 advised.
as ‘follows pertaining to rewards offered:
"In the event of 1nqu1r1@s regarding the
identity of the saurces of the reward money offered
in the Murkin case, you may confidentially advise
established sources that according to a compilation
set f@rtn in the April 27th edition of the 'Commercial
Appeal,’ Memphis, T@nnessees $25,000 each has been .
offered by the “C@mmerc131 App@al“ and Scripps-Howard
newspapers and that in addition, businessmen and
citizens in Memphis nave offered several thousands
more and the M@mphlS'Clty Council has underwritten
the reward up to a ﬁ@tal of $100,000,"

.|

In addition to informatiom furnished all agents
by memo 4/22/68 as to RAY's known locations at that time,
there f@llaws a Summary @f his whereabouts prior to dlsapu
pearance in Atlanta on 4/5/68 as furnished by the. M@mphls
Office: i .
i
: Place

Date Miscellaneous

| Missouri State Peni-
! : tentiary, Jefferson
i City, Missouri

4/23/67 = Escape

SAC
ASAC

. . | ]
66-1022 : SEARCHED INDEXED. .

44-1740 ! - SERIALIZED..........FILED
mas MAY 5 11968
v , ' FBI—BIRMINGHAY, =~ .
| ’ v
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BY 44-1740

. Date

 9/18/67

7/26/67 .
8/26/67

8/28/68

B/ZSQQ@/67

9/12/67

10/3/67

10/4/67

10/5/87

10/7/67
10/18/67

“out .

Miscellaneous

Harkay Apts., |$450

lease, 7/18/67 - 1/18/68,

H, R@THMANQ an@ry $75 ’
per month, GALT skipped .

Canadian Pogtal Monmey Order

2608 Highland |Avenue
(r@nﬁed room) | -

Blrmlngham Tru@t Natiomal
Bank (rented Safety
deposit box)

E@ught‘Mmstang fr@mJ
WILLIAM D,LPA%SLEY
Continemtal Dén@@ Club
Studio, aka Friendship

Club

Photographic Equipment to
Galt (per records Superior

Bulk Film @@e; Chicago)

" Operator, r@@mmng house
(P, CHERPES) signed for

package for GALT

GALT typed l@tt@r fW@m‘
Birmingham Highlam@ Avenue
address returning @amera
to Chicago

- Approximate d@partur@

Letter from Film Company
(above) return@d to Chicago

- from Blf%lngham address

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176

Pla@e

Montreal, Canada

Montreal, Canadé v

Birmingham, Alabama

Birmingham, Alabama

Birmingham, Alabama

Birmingham, Alabama
Birmingham, Alabama
Birmingham,

Birmingham, Alabama

Birmingham, Alabama




BH 44-1740

Date

10/19 -
11/16 /67

10/22 /&7

11/7-13/67

11/17/67 -
1/18/68

11/20/67

12/17-18/67

1/22 -~
3/17/68

12/i7 -
2/12/684

1/19 -
3/2/68

3/24/68

3/29/30-68

4/1/68

Mise@llan@Qus

Place

Room 212, M@g@l Rio,

Morelos 86

Sup@ri@r‘Bulk

Puerteo Villarta
Jalisco, Mexico

Film Co.,

Chicago, records show

typed letter
asking refund

'"from GALT -
be sent

Hotel Rio, Puerto Villarta,
Jalisco, Mexico '

Hotel "Tropicana™ (Rm.417)

Puerto Villarta

1535 North Serrano (Apt. 6) Los Angeles, Calif.

Records Chicago Film Co.

(above) show

Los Angeles, Calif.

GALT asked

refund be sent 1535 North

Serranoc

Provincial M@tel (GALT)
St. Francis H@t@l

'New Orleans,

Los Angeles,

5533 N@rﬁh W@llywaod Blvd

Nati@@@l Dance Studios

ﬁﬁ%@rnati@naﬂ

1Loos Angeles, Calif.

School Los Angeles, Calif,

of Bartendering

113 14th Street, NE
(rooming house) ;
landlord

last seen by
approximately

Atlanta, Georgia
GALT

3/31/68

| :
- Purchase of Weapon (HARVEY Birmingham, Alabama

LOWMEYER) , Aero-lMarine

Supply

Piedmont Laundry (GALT)

No starch in

Atlanta, Georgia
clothes
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BH 44-1740

Date Mise@llaM@Qué Place

4/3/868 Rebel Motel (ERIC S. Memphis, Tennessee
GALT) ; departed prior :
to 1:00 p.m., 4/4/68

4/4/68 Rooming house (JOHN Memphis, Tennessee
WILLARD), South Main -
Street, in about 3:00 p.m.

4/5/68 Last seen aohs of 4/5/68, Atlanta, Georgia
Piedmont Laundry,
parking Must@ng

For your fuwthar information, the Bureau advised
by airtel 5/21/68 as follows:

"For your informationm amnd investigative
assistance, subject JAMES EARL RAY has been known
to consort with prostitutes and "street bums." A
photograph of subg@c@ was obtained from a prosti-
tute im Mexico. This photograph showing subject
wearing sunglasses was previously forwarded to
your office. !

"This should be borme im mind in your daily
contact with informants, officers of vice squads
and prostitutes in covering leads 1n connection
with this and other cases.”

ARMED AXND DANGEROUS.

|
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| 5/31/68

AIR MAIL -

DIRECTOR FBI (44—38861)
.SAC BIRMINGHAM (44-1740)(p)
MURKIN ' )

| Rei‘ JAMES PAUL Taonuf/

S "Atlanta summary teletype of 0/24/68 requested
' adv1ce concenﬂng THORNTON who 1s now residing ‘in Atlanta.

. "The following was obtained “from. the now closed file
~in the Birmingham Office relating to. THORNTON : (BH 157—631,
' "Atlanta 157-770; Los Angeles 157-691 -157-855; and BUFILE.
157-1660) ,- which also has to do with the American States
’ Rights Party, an off-ehoot of the National States Rights Party

o ‘ Dur1ng 196u, THOBNTON was residing in Garden Grove,
o Californla, and was assisting in the publication of the NSRP
. of California organ, “"The Attack,” P, O, Box 641, ‘Santa Ana,
~:California. On page 8, of thé report of SA- HARRY L. GRIFFIN
. Los-Angeles,:1/14/64, it appeaied ‘that THORNTON left for Bir- .
- mingham, on -1/6/64, Birmingham file reflects he left Birmingham"
~ in November, 1964, to return to Garden.Grove, California, .
- Birmingham file relating to THORNTON was closed upon receipt of
" information from Los Angeles (157<691) that - hé had been. - -
inducted - into the U. 8. Army on-'6/15/65, at Los Angeles, Serial . -
‘No., 56386553, and.assigned to duty at Ft Poli, ‘Louigiana, '
He is not known to have returded to Birmlngham, and since’
. . NSRP headquarters had been moved from Birmingham, there Would
,u_have been no reasou for him to have done so. L :

S not )
’ . From the above, it does/appear that any aseoclation

o of RAY with THORNTON could have occurred in Birmingham, since |

" . RAY was confined’ during the period of THORNTON'S residence there.

.:3 ~ Bureau -
1 - Atlanta (44-2386) ) R T :
. -1'= Los Angeles (44-1574) = . - o -
. -:Z Memphis' (44-1987) ',' T-i“”'Tf e L 4/4/ /w7%47~ZJ>KY7
{ 34 Birmingham - ~ . S
§%t' 157—631)

- iNDEXED_ - _ :
%[D 4/%/ R

._')‘ 3& :
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i FD-263 (Rev. 3-85-67) .

) t
FEDERAL BUREAU OF I

“e

REPORTING CFFICE OFFICE OF ORIGIN ’ DATE INVESTIGATIVE PERIOD

- BPRINGFIELD MEMPHIS |  B/24/88 3/25/68 . 5/22/68
TlTLE OF CASE REPORT MADE BY ] TYPED 8BY

. T 200 T . . 5o
JAMES EARL RAY, Aka - .| SA WILLIAW ROBERTS, III. sis
FUGTTIVE : . CHIARACTER OF CASE

YO 4182 '
WE 442-4A .
TOP TEN FUGITIVE; SR CR ~ CONSPIRACY:
DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR . UFAC - ROBBERY
VICTIH :

REFERENCES ¢ -

B A a1 55 e e

Burezu ajirtel to ALl Offices, dated
o P -
LEADS :

SPRINCFIELD DIVISION

At Springfield, Illincis,

‘ACCOMPLISHMEH iS5 CLAIMED None. ACQUIT-! case nas sEen:
convich FUG. FINES SAVINGS rECOVERIES | - TALS, . e
: ; PENDING OVER'ONE YEAR [ ]vEs [Eno
. K PENDING PROSECU TION
R . QVER SIX MOMNTHS - Cdves [Fno

- special AceNT . ] :
IN CHARGE © - o DO NOT WRITE IN SPACES BELOW-

‘  COPIES MADE: . é’q;’ /7%0 ’/. // ?yg ,

) . SEARCT y _IND
SI1 44-561 B o - 27y INDEXED. .

APPROVED

See Cover Page B . cel MAY 311968
o ~ S I FBI — BIRMINGHAM

Dissemination/ Record-of'ﬁfrfcchéd' Report - | Kotations
Agency B v ' J - -

- Request Recd.

Date Fwd.

How Fwd.
By
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SI 44~561

Bureau (44-33361)
Memphis (44-1987)
Atlanta (44-2386) (Info)
Birmingham (44~1740) (Info)
Chicago (44~1114) (Info)
Houston (44~1509) (info)
Jackson (Info)

Kansas City| (44=760) (Info)
Los Angeles| (44-1574) (Info)
New Orleans| (157-1.0873) (Infoc)
St. Louis (44~775) {(Info)
Springfield| (44=-561)

»

o :f B -
* Cover Page .
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SI 44~561

.Will continue efforts to locate subject RAY,

ADMINISTRATIVE DATA:

Information copies sent Atlanta, Birminghanm, Chlcago,
Houston, Jackson, Kansas City, Los Angeles, New Orleans,
and St. Louis Divisions .in view of pending investigation
in those Divisions,. "
No leads arebeing set forth in this report. ‘
‘as they have: been -and areibeing set out by more expeditiocus
communications. ' ' '

For the sake of] brevity, the body of this :
report deoes not contain the voluminous negative information
obtained by -the Springfield Division during the period of.
this report. This information is a matter of record in. the

. oS PP | e s .
Springfield Division aund reflects negative .information re:

(l)w ERIC STARVO GALT, agency checks;-ﬁarge lines;
dance studloS‘

(2) Lapndry checks
" (3) Agency checks re HARVEY~LOWMYER'br~LOWMEYER

(4) Canvass of Unsolved bank robberies in the '
Springfieli D1v181on : .

(5) Canvass .of 1aw1enforcémenﬁ‘agencies re
unidentifi?d latent fingerprints

(6) Aucomoblleé stolen franthe State of Geo;gla

(7) Possible suspecto and loohallkes which
. originated|and .were resolved wholly within '
the Springfield Division:

3) Nonproducrmve interviews as a result of
various telephone and mail coverage

N .

| Cover-Page
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SI 44-561 .

(2) Contacts with informants and sources,
Springfield Division
(10) Surveillances of subject's family and
associateT, Springfield Division
During the course of this investigation, approprlate
dissemination has been mgde by the Springfield Division-
to all law enforcement ageancies and mass media contacts
within the Division. .

Interviews with SI 1656-C:

‘On March 25, 1968, a photograph of JAMES EARL

~RAY FBI #306 443 A, made at Missouri Depariment of c
}Correctlons on March 17, 1960 was exhibited by SA ELYON H,
DAVIS to SI 1656~C,. Iniormant advised that the photograph
vas familiar to him and was someone that he thought he had
known in St. Louis, Missouri, in either 1959 or 1960,
Informant stated that he had never seen RAY to his
 knowledge in Quincy, Yllinois, Informant advised that
he is very close To WALTE 'R TERRY RIFE snd sees RIFE on a daily
basis. He advised that’ ﬂer had been living .at the. home of.
his brother, LONNYE RIFfE at Baylis,. IXlinois, however, in -
February, 1967 WALTER TERRY RIFE had sLarted running the res-
~taurant in the Virginia Hb%el in Quincy, Illinois. ' Informant
advised that he would conftact WALTER RIFE and detérmine if

ITE knew anything concerning RAY's whereabouts, In;ormant
advised that he did not feel that WALTER RIFE would
‘cooperate with -the- Federa& anthorities inasmuch as it was
RIFE's nature to not cooperate with police. Informant advised
that WALTER. RIFE had beenlvovklng on a daily basis at the
Virginia Hotel in- quncy and informant knew that in the’ reccnu
past, RAY has not been in covlact with WALTER RIFE. ' '

On April 7 1968 SI 1656=C wab recontacted by

~SA ELYON H, DAVIS concernldﬂ JAMES EARL RAY, Informant. adﬁlsed"'

- that he had contacted WALTFR TERRY RIFE on several occasions
since last contacted and that WALTER RIFE had no. information
as. to the present whereabouts of JAMES EARL RAY, He advised

F

“Cover Page .
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SI 44-561

that WALTER TERRY RIFE had told him he had not seen RAY
since RIFE left Leavenwortih Federal Penitentiary in 1957,

on’ Aprll 19, 1968 SI 1656~-C was conbacted by
.SA ELYON H, DAVIS and SA THOMAS M, SCHOENHOFER and was
exhibited photographs of | JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #3006 443 A,
made at Missourdi Department of Corrections on March 17,
1960, as well as & photovraph of ERIC STARVO GALT,
Informznt advised that hé has never to his knowledge seen this
-individual in the Qulncy, Illinois area., He advised that he
had been contacting WALTER TERRY RIFE almost on a dally
basis and that this 1nd1v1dual is definitely not '
with JAMES EARIL RAY at che present time, The informant
advised that he is certaln that WALTER TERRY RIFE was
working at his restaLrojt at the Virginia Hotel during
the period from Harch ?9' 1968 through April 4, 1968,
Informant advised that he cannot remember exacn1y where
he had ever seen RAY, hoxover, he feels it was in bars
located on Olive Street in St. Louis,Missouri, and .
to the best of his knowledge, it would have been Sometime
around 1959 or 1860, Thé 1nformanm adv1sed that he is
certain that RAY has not’ a in the
recent past or else the informant would know of it,

Informant advised that he personally is acqualnted
wmth all of the Country Musxc Night Clubs in the Quincy,
I1llinois gereral area and visits these places quite
frequently and he is certain that RAY has not recently been

to any of these nlghﬁ cldbs.

"Informant was- i structed to work full tlma 'onéernlng
the development of any informatien concernxng the whereabouts,
activities or background concernxng RAY

Interviews with S3 1661-R—Prob:'

On May 1, 1968, SI 1661-R-Prob was exhibited the
" photograph of an unknown male allegedly resembling the
subject in this matter taken at a Minutemen Meeting.
Informant was unable to identify this individual as being
anyone he has . come 1n conﬁact with. withln the Minutemen
Organ17at10n. : P

-
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Re Priocr Threat

s to MARTIN LUTHER KING, JR,

On May 3, 1968
- Route 3, West Frankfort,

g

Mrs. EUGENE WALDON (protect),

Illinois;, mother of JOHN C, MEDIZER,

advised her son is presently residing at 5506 E, R. L.
Threonton (possibly Thornton) Freeway, Dallas, Texas,

. During the couvse of this investigation, WILLYAM
HICKLE, Service Representative, Illinois Bell Telephone

- Company, Quincy, Illinoié
protected, Yhas furnished

, (whose identity should be
information affording appropriate

coverage of all of subject RAY's family and associates in

the Springfield Division|

All leads derived from this source

have been checked and telephone subscribers eliminated
as having no connection ﬁith this matter.

. . Records of the
should they be needed in
through the issuance of
~to Mr, HICEKLE,

Pu )
[

It should be no

period of this report pre
- assassination; this fact
prior investigative intex
885361, Bufile 88-41730,
Fugitive, UFAC -~ ROBBERY

I1linois Bell Telephone Cowmpany,
the future, can be cbtained
Subpqena Duces Tecum directed

ted that the investigative
cedes the date'of KING’s

due to Springfield Division's
est in JAMES EARL RAY, SI file
entitled "JAMES EARL RAY, Aka -
FIRST," .

- Fl* --:
Cover. Page
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FD-204 (Rev. 3-3-59) ‘ | o .
’ UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE |
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION,
|
i

Copy to:

i
{
|
|
Report of: SA WILLIAM ROBERTS, IIY = Office Springfield
Date: May 24, 1968 | : '

" Field Office File # ST 44-::‘561 . Bureau File #: 4438861

Title: JAMES BARIL RAY

10 4182

WF 442-A

TOP TEN FUGITIVE

DOCTOR MARTIN LUTHER KiNG, JR{ -
Character: VICTIM |

. CIVIL RIGHTS - CONSPIRACY; 3 .
Synopsisi—-~ . - UNLAWFUL I‘L)fGHJ_ TO AVOID CO'\TF}-NEMENT ~ ROBBERY ~~ @ """~
|

- Sprlnvfzeld ;*les reflect HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER
logated and- Jnterv1ewed and determined not identical
with subject in this case., Birth and. other pertinent
records located for subject JAMES EARL RAY. MNumerous
files reviewed |[re family of JAMES EARL RAY and those
within Springfield Division located and’ 1nterv1ewed
Prison recordSIChecked re RAY; Contact being
maintained with 21l relatives at this time. .
Information developed and furnished re actual and
alleged past ‘associates of RAY., Interviews with
possible. fellow Snmates of RAYs at Illinois State
Penitentiary, Pontlac, Illinois, negative. Informatwon
devcloped and set Fforth re BENNY K. PINKSTON and o
JOHN C./ MEDIZER, who have made prior threats against
MARTIN LUTHER KING “JR. . Investigation conducted to-
elimninate numefous p0381b1e suspects and lookalikes
to JAMES EARL RAY Wife of ROBERT HOOD STRADER .
“located and lnterVLewed Investigation continuing
to locate CECIL RAY' ~ARMED AND DANGEROUS. -
I

mpm

|
|
|
|
.
|
|
|
1
|
i

i Lo .
Thls document contatns neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBI. It is the property of the FBI and Is loaned to
your agency; it and its contents are not to be distributed outs ide.your agency. '

. i
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A. VINCENT DE . PALMA F. C e e e e e e e e e

'
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; oo
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UNKNOWN SUSPECT | .
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 UNKNOWN SUSPECT, hKAARICHARD GALT
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|

 MISCELLANEOUS + o » . » o o . .

e L [ 2

A. ROBERT HOOD STRADER , . . . . . . ,
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2y
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|
: On April -8, 1968, a check of Springfield Division -
indices reflected a reference to HARVEY LOHMEYER, white
male, age 23 in 1955; 5'/8" tall; FBI #730 979A; home
address, Palmyra, Illinois.

On April 13, 1968 a recheck of the records

- of the Illinois State Prvson Parm, Vandalia, Illinois,
‘regarding the sentence served by HARVEY LOHMEVYER,
inmate number 33316, FBI,# 730 979A, was verlfled as
- June 5, 1951 to October 20 1951, LOPMEYER was sentenced
from Adams County, Quincy, Illinois, on a charge of riot.
' I

His previous identification and 9rrest record
contains only an arrest on August 10, 1959, by Adams County
Sheriff's Office on the charge of robbery and the disposition
for the charge is shown. as "pending”., His inmate number
33316 and FBI number 730;979A do not show other sentences at
* this institution for- thlS person under the name LOHMEYER or - -
in the alias file, ;

. Also, on Apr11|]3 1968, the records of the
penitentiary show HARVEY LOHMEYER, Illinois State Penitentiary
Menard Number 24525, ‘received at Menard May 19, 1855, to-
serve 2 to § years on-a charge of burgla,ryo He was paroled ,
July, 1958. A review of ;the file for associates and correspon-
dents reflects no 1nformat10n that LOHMEYER assocaated for.
correSponded with ERIC GALTQ ’

S On Aprll 13,. 1968 THOMAS R LOHMEYER DONALD L, .
LOHMEYER, WALTER R/ LOHMEYER JR, all brothers of HARVEY EDWARD -~
LOHMEYER FBI #730 979 Alwere 1nterv1ewed and all presently '
.reside 1n Quincy, Illln01s area@" DONALD L, LCHMEYER is employed
-by Durst Dairy at Qulncy,31111n01s, and was working during
period March 29, 1968 and April 4, 1968 and his attendance
at work was verlfled THOMAS R, LOHMEYER and WALTER R/ LOHMEYER,
JR. are both employed by, Monowram Industries, Quincy, Illlno1s
and bethﬁure in Quincy, IlllnDlS, from March ‘29, to April..4;

. 1968
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On April 12, 1968 1nvest1gatlon was conducted
in the Quincy, Illanls area in an efiort to locate
HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER, FBI #730 979A,

Investigation showed that HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEVYER
has not been in the Quincy area for many years and that his
" last known place of res1dence was somewhere in the State
of Callfornla, |

On Apr11 13, 1968 the records of the Quincy,
Illinois Police Deparfmunt, were reviewed and showed the
following records for brethers of HARVLY EDWARD
ILOHMEYER:

WALTER R, LOHMEYER, JR

Race T White
Sex ' Male
Date of Bixth E ‘
Place of Birth - Quincy, Illinois’
Height _ ’ : . 8% 1oz - - -
Weight - T 180 1bs.
Hair - o Brown -
- Eyes : L ~+  Brown
Complexion . ., Ruddy
Build L Medium _
Tattoo B Two swords on left .-
P forearm
Occupation _ . . Laborer,
o : ) Monogram Indusiries .
. 825 South Front Street
“-Quinecy, Illinois
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LOIRIEYER,
DATE

6-16-40

file showed the following arrests Ffor WALTER

: CHARGE
Selling lﬁquér‘
Speeding'i
Peace disturbance
Careless.dfiviné
Reckless driving

I
- Peace-disturbance

follow1ng p

- WEIGHT

_ DATE_}f
4-25;47’
1-29-51
429052

10-27-56

'.iSpeedi

|
Careless driving

"RACE: ll

. SEX:

DATE OF BIRTH:
HEIGHT: - . - -

3

HAIR:

"EYES: .

I S PRy
- The .ile showed. the

cal
i

Investigation'

) CareWess of1v1nrr

:
1
i

o
Speeding

- o?
. ~ve

| CHARGE -

.

DISPO3ITION

$25 fine
$10.fine
'$25.
- 815

Sentenced 90 days
Vandalia State Priso

. ! C _
The Quincy Police Deparumouu files showed the
hyswcal dObcvlptlon of DCHALD LOIMEYER

White
Male

571!
- 153 1bs.MMM~
.Brown
- Brown .

following arrests for DONALD .

DISDOJ’ITEO\X

Released
Q25 f;ne
'$ O_T;ne .
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The file
LOMIEYER a

R,

"RACT:
_Lu:x .

showed the
follows:

g !
o<
s

White
Male

physical description of

not shown
51 7' "
150 1bs.
Brown
Brown
10 Ruddy
ESS : 1501 Moxrth
I11,

. Comvrﬂ
HOME ADDR
e : Quincy,

The files showed the following arrest record
i L]

LOMMEYFR : |

THCHMAS R.

DATE DISPO3ITION

, CHARGE

6-28-45 Released

3-15-51 Pegge'dist?rbance $25_:_

Peace disturbance $10 £

. Peace disturbance $15

i

ETH RCTH, Credit Bureau of:

furnished the ¢ollow1n~ InLOLW
fi] of her 01¢1ce°

. : . On [ 13 08 EJJI[_"X
-Quincy, Inc,, Quincy.,- Illg,
tion concerning- tue LOMMA*LAS in the

‘UALTJ.JI.\, Rn LO‘{J I‘;R. J.‘.La , 1n 1/0u wvas
at 1877 Hampshire Street, Qulncy, Illinois., He p e
owns his home at that address and is very slow in paywc
on credit bills, He has been employed by Monogram Industr
_ Quincy, I1l,; for anprox1rateTj 20 years. Mo information-
-of any connuctvong of V m“R R LOFWA ER, JR., outswdo Qu
I1llinois. : -

ies,
1ncy,

[ . ,

. The file showed tkat THCMAS R, LOEMEVER's last

. known addreSS'was 1527 . Scuth Fifth Street, Cuincy,. as of

6/65. . He la macde inquiries conceirning purchasing a _
home in Payson, Illinois. As of 4/686 a credit check showed -
he had been employed by Monogram Industries in Quincy for
11 years. .Nothing was contained in the file that would -
~indicate that LOUAEV ] had ever lived- anywhore except the
Quincy area, ‘ E

JRLTRE
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The credit bureau £iles showed that DONALD 1.
CLOIMEYER was last known to reside at 1501 Worth Fourth
Street, Quincy, I1l., as of 8/65. On 11/66 the reccrds
show he was employed as a laborer Durst Dairy, Quiney,
and his wife at Illinois Bell Telephone Co., Quincy, I11.
The file did not show any residence for DOHALD LOMIEYER
outside the Quincy, 111., area,

On 4-13-883, CHARLES GABRIEL; Qffice Manager,
Durst Dairy, ﬂulan,'Illb, advised that DONALD L, LOHT“YEP
is employed by that company as a iaborer and that he was
working on 3-289-63 and 3--30-83 and 4/1-4/6S8, He advised
that LOHMEYER did not work on 3-31-58 as that was his day
off. He also advised that LOMIEYER has been a good employvee
for many years and was a very guiet individual and had not
been involved in any violence during the period of time he
was enployed by Durst Dairy.

~ : On 4—13«6@,'DONALJ'L LOMIEYER was .interviewed
at his place of employment, Durst Dajry, Quincy, I1ll. He

advised he has not been out of the State of Illinois, for
a number of months and that he was working on 3-29 and 3-30-53
as well as 4/1-4/53. ''He advised he has not seen his brother,
HARVEY EDVARD LOHMEYER for many years and only knew-that
HARVEY was living somewhere in California., He stated dur-
ing the period from 3-29-68 until 4-4-58 he had seen his
brothers, WALTER R, LOIMEYER and THOMAS R, LOHMEYER almost
on -a dad ly- basis and L ew for certain thatv-neither _one .. _
had been outside the Muﬁncy, I11., area.’ -He advised '~
that the name ERIC JTARJO GALT was compleucly unfomiliar =
- to him and he has nevet'known anyone by that name to be
associated with any nCMbOI/OL the LOMIEYER family. "He-also
‘advised he has never knowh any member of his family other :
than }ARVEY_ED /ARD LOHMEYER , to use the name HARVEY EDVWARD - -
LOHMEYER. - ‘ ‘

On 4-13-68 Mrs., WALTER R, LOHMEYER, JR., 1877
hﬂmpsnlre Street, Quincy, Ill., was i-tervwewcd 1nd furnished
the following: 1n¢ormﬁ$ion: . -

. Her husband has not been out of the State of
+ Illinois since 3/29/88 and he has bneﬁ employed regularly
~at Monogram Industries with the exception of the dates
3-29 and 30-68 and 4-1 and 4-9-68 during which dates the’
union was on strike at Monogram. He advised that on thes
dates her husband -was on the picket line and.did not leave
Quincy. She stated also that THOMAS R, LOHMEYER is emn’oyed
by Monogram Industries and was at work on 4-3 and 4-4-83
and was on -the plcket lines at Monooran Industiies on 0/29 30/388
and 4/1—2/6u. - '
: © .10 -

|
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, .- On 4-13-68 YALTER R, LCHKEYEi, JR°,1877 Hampshlrc
S5te., was intervieved {na ﬂdv1sod he has. not bheen out of the
Quincy, 111, area since 8-15-67. He advised he has been to
work every day during work days with the exception of 3/28-%
and 4/1-2/68 on which'dates he was on the picket line at
Monogram Industries h:s place of empiloyment in Quincy, I11,.
He stated that on each date from 5-29-53 until 4-4-383, he

~saw his brother, THOMAS R. LOMMEYER, who is also employed

by Monogiram Industries and was at work on each date with
the exceptlon of tnn dates the union was on str ke
On 4-13-563 BILL LONG, Personnel Mz ager, HMonogram

S
Industries, 825 South Front St., Quincy, verifi J that

v

WALTER R, LOMALYhn, JR., and THQHAS LOHMEYER were employ
on every date during the last two months, with the excen
the days the union was on strike.

ed
e

o1

He adviss J on 0/59 30/68 a
LOIMIEYERS had been observed on the pic
Industries.

’
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On April 20, 1968,. the following investigation was
conductud by SA ELYON H‘ DAVlS and SA JAMES T, GOSS at
Quincy, Illinois:

Five photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, FBI #306443A
were exhibited to WALTER R, LOHMEYER, 1877 Hampshire
.Street, Quincy, Illinois. LOHMEYER advised that he has never
- to his knowledge seen this individual before and he did not
remember ever hearing anyfmember of the LOHMEYER family
mention JAMES EARL RAY, He advised that he specifically

had never heard his brother HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER mention
JAMES EARL RAY/

On April 20, 1968, photographs of JAMES EARL RAY,
. - FBY #306 443 A were exhibited to Mrs. RITA F, LOHMEYER, 1877
] ‘Hampshire Street, Quincy.' She advised that she had never seen
. this individual to her knowledge in her*life and had

never heard any member of- the LOHMEYER famlly mention

him,

On Apr11 20, 1268, photographs of JAMDS EARL RAY,
FBYI #3006 443A were exhlblted to THOMAS LOHMEYER, Payson, -
Illincis. He advised that the. photographs of JAMES TARL
... .RAY, were not familiar to him .and that he could not state
that he had ever seen this individual in his life. - He also -
advised that he had never heard his brother, HARVEY EDWARD
LOHMEYER, mention this 1nd1v1dual

[ LTI,

, On April 20, 1968 the photographs of RAY were also
exhibited to Mrs, THOMAS LGHMEYER Payson, Illinois, who
advised that she did not know RAY and had never heard '

any member of the LOHMEYER famlly mention RAY

On Aprll 20, 1968 DONALD LOHMEYER, 1507 North FOUth

: Street, Quincy, 1111n01s, adv1sed while heinv interviewed

; : by SA DAVIS and viewing photographs of JAMES EARL RAY, that he

: - did not recognize the photograph of RAY as anyone that '

""he had ever known. 'He statedthat these photographs were
vaguely familiar to him and that if he had everf seen

- . RAY, it was only to see RAY and not that of an acquaintance,

R He advised that he had never heard his brother HARVEY

s ' EDWARD LOHMEYER ever mention JAMES EARL RAY,

-

- 12 -
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The phoiovraphs -of RAY were alsc ezhlblted by
SA DAVIS to Mrs. LUCY LOHMEYER, 1507 North Fourth Street,
Quincy, Illinois and she. adv1sed that JAMES EARIL RAY is

not known to her and that the photographboi RAY are not
familiar to her,. |

i
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The follow1nc investigation was conductea,by SA
ELYON H, DAVIS: o .

On April 21, 1968 EARL JACK HILAND, Operator,

Sky Ride Inn Tavern, 236 Iront Street, Qulncy, Illinois,
advised that HARVEY EDWARD LOHMEYER was at one time a
"brother-in-law of HILAND and that HILAND was in jail at’

. the Adams County Jail, ‘Quincy, Illinois, with  LOHMEYER

" and ROBERT KELLY in 1951 after they were involved in a
brawl at the Barn Night Club, Quincy, Illln01s - HILAND
viewed a number of phoponraphs of JAMES EARL RAY and
advised that the photographs are vaguely familiar to him
as someone he has seen!in the past., He stated that he
definitely is not an assoc1ate of RAY and has never been
a close associzte of RAY and stated he could not furnish
-any information concernlng RAY, RAY's assoclqtes activities,
‘'or whereabouts. | '

On April 21,|1908 ROBERT KELLY, 1210 Hampshire
Street, Quincy, Illinois, advised he was arrestsd at the
Barn nght Club in Qulncy, Illinois, with JACK HILAND,
HARVEY LOH%EYER and JOHN O'DEAR, N

KELLY adv1sed that he is not acqualnted with
JAMES EARL RAY and did inot know anything concerning RAY S
family, whereabouts, or act1v1t1es.

On ‘April 21, 1968 JOHN O'DEAQ Route 6 OulnCy,
. IXlinois, advised he had been arrested for cau51ncr a.riot
at the Barn Night Club in Quincy in the early 1950's and -
that he was arrested w1th HARVEY LOHMEYER, JACK HILAND and
.BOB KELLY. He stated that JAMES EARL RAY is not an
associate of his. He also advised that he is not
acquainted with RAY's relatives and could furnish no
1nformatlon concernlng.RAY

.
b
|

| \
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The folTOWLng 1nvest19atlon Was conducted
by SA ROBERT C, HAINES:

On April 19, 1968, Sergeant HAROLD COX, Alton
Illinois Police Department,; made available Alton Police
" Depariment file 7514 on James Earl Ray: -

- This file dlschosed RAY was arrvested by the
Alton Police: Departmenc as early as 1949 and as recently as
1959 for charges ranging! from traffic violations through-
vagrancy, burglary and armed robberyo A photograph of -

RAY taken in 1955 was made available and will be subnitted
to the case file,

Conference with officers at the Alton Police Depart-
- ment; disclosed that the last known residence for RAY's
~»parents JAMES and LUCIE RAY was -1439 Locust Street, -Quincy, -
Y1linois., Contact with relatlves on RAY's mother' s side
of the family with family name, MAHER, disclosed that .
LUCILLE MAHER RAY divorced RAY's father and is currently
residing in East St. Louis, 31linois area but her exact
whereabouts are unknown,: L1kew1se, her new marrled

" hdme is’ unknown to relatlves 1n Alton,,_ e,
. E oo

. . Mrs _MARGARET KESHNER, Clrcu1t Clerkr_Alton, —
Illinois, made available'a pho»o copy of & Certificate:
of Birth, #123 which dlqclosed JAMES EARL RAY was born

. to. JAMES: RAY and LUCIE MAHER . .. ...

All Alton P011ce Depnrtment Units have been
furnished a photograph of RAY and have been alerted to
be on the lookout for hlm° E

RAY is not- knovn to- have been in the Alton, Illlnois
- area since 1959- when- he perpntrated an -armed robbery- at
Wagoner's Foodliner, an independent grocery store-

located on the corner of;9th and Alby Streets in Alton,
_Xllinois.: , .
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